OP \$40.00 3665976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Act Global Sports Technology, Inc.		03/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Act Global Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4201 West Parmer Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite B175	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665976	ACTGLOBAL SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125232164

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Keener

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Keener
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=AG Sports Assign#page1.tif source=AG Sports Assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0709

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

This Agreement is entered into by and between

Act Global Sports Technology, Inc.
(a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware)
4616 West Howard Lane, Suite 650
Austin, TX 78728
(hereafter "Assignor")

and

Act Global Holdings, LLC
(a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of Delaware)
4201 West Parmer Lane, Suite B175
Austin, TX 78727
(hereafter "Assignee")

Whereas Assignor desires to transfer all rights to the properties listed in Exhibit A and incorporated herein to Assignee. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest Assignor
 may have or may acquire in and to all Patents listed in Exhibit A, including all worldwide
 patent rights.
- 2. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in Exhibit A, including all worldwide trademark rights.
- 3. The rights granted herein include, without limitation, all rights of action accrued, accruing, and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated therewith, and all registrations and applications of the properties listed in Exhibit A.
- 4. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Assignor $\frac{2}{\text{Assignee}}$ Assignee $\frac{3/14/18}{\text{Date}}$

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

3,665,976

RECORDED: 05/25/2018

ACTGLOBAL SPORTS

PATENTS

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0711